
Metro Moore Co. Vol. Fire Department & Project Graduation 2014 
Horse Show 

 

Judge: Richard Wall 
 

# of entries:  97 

 

 
Class #2 Leadline- Riders 6 years & Under 

 1st Jazz Cat / Raelyn Wainwright – Decherd, Tn. 

 2nd Caught You Looking / Tristen Austin – Tullahoma, Tn. 

 
Class # 3 Model – Adult Handlers 

 1st I’m All Jacked Up / Leighanne Tibbs for Tibbs & Wood Families – Petersburg & Lexington, Tn. 

 2nd Miss Teen GaGa / Aspyn Terry – Pikeville, Tn. 

 3rd She’s A Dream Walker / Roxy Johnson – Dunlap, Tn. 

 
Class #4 Model – Youth Handlers (no stallions) 

 1st Teen Punk’d / Tess Boring – Pikeville, Tn 

 2nd Miss Teen GaGa / Aspyn Terry – Pikeville, Tn. 

 
Class #5 Open Shod – 2 Yr. Olds 

 NO ENTRIES 

 
Class #6 Country Trail Pleasure – 17 & Under (no stallions) 

 1st Hard Rock Superstar / Zach Sapp for Rita Colbert – Tullahoma, Tn. 

 2nd Hard Rock Crusher / Austin Tanner for Rita Colbert – Tullahoma, Tn.  

 

Class #7 Traditional Trail Pleasure – 2 Yr. Olds 

 1st Extra Blue Angel / Ronnie Sapp for Kathy Simpson – Crossville, Tn. 

 

Class #8 Lite Shod – Amateur Owned & Trained 

 NO ENTRIES 
 

Class #9 Trail Pleasure – Youth Riders 17 & Under (no stallions) 

 1st Illegally Lethal / Brandon Bell for Brenda Poe – Dunlap, Tn. 

 2nd Merry’s Commotion / Zachary Sapp for Bob Wright – Murfreesboro, Tn. 

 3rd Teen Punk’d / Tess Boring – Pikeville, Tn. 

 4th Royal’s Sugar / Emily Preston – Lynchburg, Tn. 
 

Class #10 Open Shod – Amateur Riders 

 1st Soulja Boy / Larae Wainwright – Decherd, Tn. 

 2nd Gen’s Laser Beam / Nancy Anderton – Bryant, Al. 

 3rd Georgia Okeef / Jim Austin – Tullahoma, Tn.  

 
Class #11 Traditional Trail Pleasure – Youth Riders 17 & Under (no stallions) 

 1st He’s No Ordinary Wolf / Tess Boring for Doug & Abby Swisher – Antioch, Tn. 

 2nd Alex Cayhill D.A. / Zachary Sapp for Tammy Sapp – Pikeville, Tn. 

 3rd Miss Teen GaGa / Aspyn Terry – Pikeville, Tn.  

 

Class #12 Trail Pleasure – 2 Yr. Olds 

 1st Wolfman at the Rock / Ronnie Sapp for Norman Simmons – Pikeville, Tn. 

 

 

 



Class #13 Country Trail Pleasure – Amateur Owned & Trained 

 1st Hard Rock Superstar / Rita Colbert – Tullahoma, Tn. 

 2nd Terminator B My Papa / Jerry Higgins for Jerry & Janice Higgins – Bradyville, Tn. 

 3rd Avenger’s Blonde Justice / Jason Simmons for Jason & Lisa Simmons – Pikeville, Tn. 

 4th Bandits Apache Spirit / Sherry Bickford – Pikeville, Tn. 

 5th A Splash of Terminator / Janice Higgins for Jerry & Janice Higgins –Bradyville, Tn. 

 6th The Dawn of Aurora GGF / Roger Gipson – Winchester, Tn. 

 

Class #14 Traditional Trail Pleasure – 3 Yr. Olds 

 1st Gen Dandy’s Smokin Joe Red / Roger Gipson – Winchester, Tn.  

 2nd Shes A Dream Walker / Roxy Johnson – Dunlap, Tn. 

 3rd Secrets Satin Charm / Marvin Morris – Estill Springs, Tn. 

 
Class #15 Open Shod Solid – Youth Riders 17 & Under (no stallions) 

 1st Jazz / Emily Preston for Horsin Around – Tombell, Tx 

 2nd Gunsmoke / Chrissy Lockhart for Barry Parker – Hillsboro, Tn. 

 3rd Easy Like Sunday Morning / Brandy Knuckles for Sara Fellin 

 4th Grand Memories / Kaycee Byrom for Joe & Felicia Byrom – Winchester, Tn. 

 5th She’s Armed / Dillon Martin for Horsin Around – Tombell, Tx 

 

Class #16 Lite Shod – Youth Riders 17 & Under (no stallions) 

 NO ENTRIES 

 

Class #17 Trail Pleasure – 3 Yr. Olds 

 1st Maid In Cotton / Tammy Sapp for Sis Osborned – Cornersville, Tn. 

 

Class #18 Country Trail Pleasure – 4 Yr. Old & Over 

 1st Hard Rock Superstar / Rita Colbert – Tullahoma, Tn. 

 2nd Avengers Blonde Justice / Jason Simmons for Jason & Lisa Simmons – Pikeville, Tn. 

 3rd Terminator B My Papa / Belinda Alexander for Jerry & Janice Higgins -Bradyville, Tn. 

 4th Honey’s Katrina Flash / Jenna Cossey for Jerry & Janice Higgins – Bradyville, Tn. 

 5th A Splash of Terminator / Janice Higgins for Jerry & Janice Higgins – Bradyville, Tn. 

 
Class #19 Open Shod – 3 Yr. Olds 

 1st Main Power Secret Affaire / Randy Drinkard for Robert Morgan & Randy Drinkard 

 2nd Watch This Commotion / Brian Wainwright for Wanda Yeargan & Brenda Poe 

 
Class #20 Weanlings 

 NO ENTRIES 

 
Class #21 Open Shod – Amateur Owned & Trained 

 1st A Neon Knight / Nancy Anderton – Bryant, Al. 

 
Class #22 Fun Class – Water Glass 

 1st Grand Memories /Kaycee Byrom for Joe & Felicia Byrom –Winchester, Tn. 

 2nd Hard Rock Crusher /Austin Tanner for Rita Colbert – Tullahoma, Tn. 

 3rd Royal’s Sugar / Emily Preston –Lynchburg, Tn. 

 4th Fire Marshall /Jason Bryom for Judy Gambill-Shelbyville, Tn. 

 5th Miss Teen GaGa/Aspyn Terry – Pikeville, Tn. 
 

Class #23 Trail Pleasure – Amateur Owned & Trained 

 1st Bloody Mary /Timmy Parks – Lynchburg, Tn. 

 2nd Lethal Belle Aire /Jason Simmons for Jason & Lisa Simmons – Pikeville, Tn. 

 

 

 



Class #24 Lite Shod Classic 

 1st Wolf Mountain /Tammy Sapp for Kathy Owen – Murfreesboro, Tn. 

 

Class #25 Lite Shod Solid – 2 & 3 Yr. Olds 

 1st Gunsmoke /Chrissy Lockart for Barry Parker-Hillsboro, Tn. 

 2nd Easy Like Sunday Morning /Justin Bryom for Sara Fellin 
 

Class  #26 Country Trail Pleasure – 2 Yr. Olds 

 1st Bandits Apache Spirit /Sherry Bickford – Pikeville, Tn. 

 
Class #27 Yearlings 

 1st Jacked Up On Gen /Leighanne Tibbs for Abby & Doug Swisher – Antioch, Tn. 
 

Class #28 Traditional Trail Pleasure – Amateur Owned & Trained 

 1st Gen Dandy’s Smokin Joe /Roger Gipson – Winchester, Tn. 

 2nd Shes A Dream Walker / Roxy Johnson – Dunlap, Tn. 

 3rd Hank / Timmy Parks – Lynchburg, Tn. 

 4th Secrets Satin Charm / Marvin Morris – Estill Springs, Tn. 

 5th Lethal Belle Aire / Jason Simmons for Jason & Lisa Simmons – Pikeville, Tn. 

 

Class # 29 Country Trail Pleasure – Amateur 

 1st Hard Rock Superstar / Rita Colbert – Tullahoma Tn. 

 2nd Terminator B My Papa / Belinda Alexander for Jerry & Janice Higgins – Bradyville, Tn. 

 3rd Honey’s Katrina Flash / Jenna Cossey for Jerry & Janice Higgins –Bradyville, Tn. 

 4th A Splash of Terminator /Janice Higgins for Jerry & Janice Higgins –Bradyville, Tn. 

 

Class #30 Lite Shod – 2 & 3 Yr. Olds 

 NO ENTRIES 

 

Class #31 Country Trail Pleasure – 2 & 3 Yr. Olds 

 1st Bandits Apache Spirit /Sherry Bickford – Pikeville,Tn. 

 2nd Jakes Jubilee Star / Leighanne Tibbs for Tibbs & Woods Family –Petersburg & Lexington, Tn. 

 3rd The Dawn of Aurora GGF / Roger Gipson – Winchester, Tn. 

 
Class #32 Trail Pleasure – Amateur 

 1st Wolfman at the Rock / Jason Simmons for Norman Simmons – Pikeville, Tn. 

 2nd Illegally Lethal /Brenda Poe – Dunlap, Tn. 

 3rd What A Little Lady / Shawna Walker – Knoxville, Tn. 

 4th Avengers Bloody Mary / Timmy Parks – Lynchburg, Tn. 

 5th Royal’s Sugar / Emily Preston – Lynchburg, Tn. 

 

Class #33 Open Shod – Youth Riders 17 & Under (no stallions) 

 1st Colors of Jubilee – Tess Boring – Pikeville, Tn. 

 

Class #34 Traditional Trail Pleasure – 4 Yrs. Old & Over 

 1st He’s No Ordinary Wolf / Leighanne Tibbs for Abby & Doug Swisher –Antioch,Tn. 

 2nd Alex Cayhill D.A / Tammy Sapp – Pikeville, Tn. 

 
Class #35 Open Shod Solid – 4 Yrs. Old & Over 

 1st Image of Jazz / Justin Byrom for Horsin Around – Tombell, Tx 

 2nd Grand Memories / Jason Byrom for Joe & Felicia Byrom 

 3rd Fire Marshall / Jacob Byrom for Judy Gambill – Shelbyville, Tn. 

 

Class #36 Lite Shod – 4 Yrs. Old & Over 

 1st Alens Fancy Cash / Nancy Anderton – Bryant, Al 

 



 
Class #37 Trail Pleasure – 4 Yrs. Old & Over 

 1st Illegally Lethal /Brain Wainwright for Brenda Poe – Dunlap, Tn. 

 2nd What A Little Lady / Shawna Walker – Knoxville, Tn. 

 3rd Merry’s Commotion / Ronnie Sapp for Bob Wright – Murfreesboro, Tn. 

 
Class #38 Traditional Trail Pleasure – Amateur 

 1st He’s No Ordinary Wolf / Abby Swisher for Doug & Abby Swisher –Antioch, Tn 

 
Class #39 Lite Shod – Amateur 

 1st Patches Mind Over Matter /Larae Wainwright – Decherd, Tn. 

 2nd Alen Fancy Cash / Nancy Anderton – Bryant, Al. 

 
Class #40 Youth Council Trail Pleasure 

 1st Illegally Lethal / Brandon Bell for Brenda Poe – Dunlap, Tn. 

 2nd Wolfman at the Rock / Zach Sapp for Norman Simmons – Pikeville, Tn. 

 3rd Teen Punk’d / Tess Boring – Pikeville, Tn. 

 4th Miss Teen GaGa / Aspyn Terry – Pikeville, Tn. 

 5th Royal’s Sugar / Emily Preston – Lynchburg, Tn. 

  

Class #41 Championship – Open – No Qualifying 

 1st Gen’s Laser Beam /Brian Wainwright for Nancy Anderton – Bryant, Al. 

 2nd Main Power Secret Affaire/Randy Drinkard for Robert Morgan & Randy Drinkard 

 



 


